Grader, 
in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor. 

CONTRACT.  INNOV4.  IT Services.  Motion to approve the Master Services 
Agreement and Statement of Work (SOW) between INNOV4 and the Town of 
Marblehead for IT services in the amount of seven thousand nine hundred and seventy-
five and 00/100 ($7,975.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  
Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled vote the Board voted as 

follows:  Mr. Murray, in favor; Mr. Grader, in favor; Mrs. Singer, in favor; Mr. Nye, in 
favor; Mrs. Noonan, in favor.